## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3551555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	10/01/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government		
Street Address:	eet Address: NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)		
Internal Address:	ternal Address: 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20892-7980		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14126343		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:10/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14126343,HJW,10-01-2015#page1.tif

PATENT 503504929 REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0141

# License to the United States Government

Sig	n and Fax this	to (301) 4	80-0272						
inve	Invention Title: Small Molecular Composite Surfaces as Inhibitors of Protein-Protein Interactions								
Inve	Inventor(s): Roger Briesewitz, Dehua Pei, Xianghong Wu								
U.S.	. Filing/Issue Dat	e: <u>12/13/201</u>	3						
Pate	ent or Application	Serial No.:	14/126,343						
Gra	nt/Contract Numl	per(s): Al062	901, GM062820						
Fore	eign Applications	filed/intende	ed in (countries): <u>n/a</u>				•••••		
at 3	7 CFR 401.14, I	FAR 52.227		12 (if applicable	) which are include	he Standard Patent Ri d among the terms o is confirmatory of:			
1. 2.	United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and								
	Government is dication.	hereby gra	nted an irrevocable	power to inspe	ect and make copie	es of the above-ident	ified patent		
Sign	ned this		day of	October	20 15				
Ву	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Erin Bender		······································		A commence of the commence of			
	(Name o	f Grantee/C	ontractor Official)		(Signati	ite)			
Title	Director			***************************************					
For	The Ohio State (	Jniversity							
		<del>.</del>	or Organization)						
At	Technology Con	nmercializatio	on Office, 1524 N. Higl	n Street, Columbu	ıs OH 43201				
~			(Business Addr	ess)					

ID 11204-001

PATENT REEL: 036734 FRAME: 0142